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Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year 2023-24 2022-23 2021-22 2020-21 2019-20 2018-19

UG [4 Years Program(s)] 600 600 600 480 - -

PG [2 Year Program(s)] 60 0 - - - -

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs
of all years)

No. of Male
Students

No. of Female
Students

Total Students Within State
(Including male

& female)

Outside State
(Including male

& female)

Outside
Country

(Including male
& female)

Economically
Backward

(Including male
& female)

Socially
Challenged

(SC+ST+OBC
Including male

& female)

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from the State

and Central
Government

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from Institution

Funds

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from the Private

Bodies

No. of students
who are not

receiving full
tuition fee

reimbursement

UG [4 Years
Program(s)]

1114 772 1886 1880 5 1 494 564 229 107 0 722

PG [2 Year
Program(s)]

37 17 54 54 0 0 43 4 1 0 0 46

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students
admitted through

Lateral entry

Academic Year No. of students
graduating in

minimum stipulated
time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2018-19 480 296 2019-20 192 2021-22 425 227 350000(Three Lakh
Fifty Thousand)

8

2019-20 480 313 2020-21 112 2022-23 365 162 360000(Three Lakh
Sixty Thousand)

26

2020-21 480 249 2021-22 78 2023-24 270 76 360000(Three Lakh
Sixty Thousand)

13

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2020-21 0 0 2021-22 0 0 0(Zero) 0

2021-22 0 0 2022-23 0 0 0(Zero) 0

2022-23 0 0 2023-24 0 0 0(Zero) 0



Ph.D Student Details (including Integrated Ph.D)

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2023-24 Students admitted in the academic year 2024-25 should not be entered here.)

Total Students

Full Time 0

Part Time 17

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

2023-24 2022-23 2021-22

Full Time 0 0 0

Part Time 6 5 5

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2023-24 2022-23 2021-22

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library ( Books, Journals and e-Resources only) 4500047 (Forty Five Lakh and Forty Seven Rupees) 852294 (Eight Lakhs Fifty Two Thousand Two Hundred and
Ninty Four)

682511 (Six Lakhs Eighty Two Thousand Five Hundred and
Eleven)

New Equipment and software for Laboratories 9872388 (Ninety Eight Lakh Seventy Two Thousand Three
Hundred Eighty Eight Rupees)

2410056 (Twenty Four Lakhs Ten Thousand Fifty Six only) 2746525 (Twenty Seven Lakhs Fourty Six Thousand Five
Hunred an Twenty Five)

Engineering Workshops 0 (ZERO) 1215851 (Twelve Lakhs Fifteen Thousand Eight Hundred and
Forty One only)

1054334 (Ten Lakhs Fifty Four Thousand Three Hundred and
Thirty Four)

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (For setting up
classrooms, seminar hall, conference hall , library, Lab, Engg
workshops excluding expenditure on Land and Building)

6271913 (Sixty Two Lakh Seventy One Thousand Nine
Hundred Thirteen Rupees)

1334483 (Thirteen Lakhs Thirty Four Thousand Four Hundred
Eighty Three only)

1798725 (Seventeen Lakhs Ninety Eight Thousand Seven
Hundred Twenty Five)

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2023-24 2022-23 2021-22

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff) 105834984 (Ten Crore Fifty Eight Lakh Thirty Four Thousand
Nine Hundred Eighty Four Rupees)

94541599 (Nine Crore Fourty Five Lakhs Fourty One
Thousand Five Hundred Ninety Nine)

85337947 (Eight Crore Fifty Three Lakhs Thirty Seven
Thousand Nine Hundred and Fourty Seven)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and
other running expenditures(excluding maintenance of hostels
and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

57873584 (Five Crore Seventy Eight Lakh Seventy Three
Thousand Five Hundred Eighty Four Rupees)

38496419 (Three Crore Eighty Four Lakhs Ninty Six Thousand
Four Hundred Ninteen Only)

26509446 (Two Crore Sixty Five Lakhs Nine Thousand Four
Hundred and Fourty Six)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops 1833955 (Eighteen Lakh Thirty Three Thousand Nine Hundred
Fifty Five Rupees)

530545 (Five Lakhs Thirty Thousand Five Hundred and Forty
Five only)

739392 (Seven Lakhs Thirty Nine Thousand Three Hundred
and Ninety Two)

IPR

Calendar year 2023 2022 2021

No. of Patents Published 9 17 0

No. of Patents Granted 0 0 0



Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year 2023-24 2022-23 2021-22

Total no. of Sponsored Projects 4 1 2

Total no. of Funding Agencies 4 1 1

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 414000 1000000 1541600

Amount Received in Words Four Lakhs Fourteen Thousand Rupees Ten Lakhs Rupees Only Fifteen Lakhs Fourty One Thousand Six Hundred

Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year 2023-24 2022-23 2021-22

Total no. of Consultancy Projects 323 18 10

Total no. of Client Organizations 3 5 5

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 8490810 624250 306100

Amount Received in Words Eighty Four Lakh Ninety Thousand Eight Hundred Ten Rupees Six Lakhs Twenty Four Thousand Two Hundred and Fifty Only Three Lakhs Six Thousand and Hundred

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps? Yes, more than 80% of the buildings

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, including wheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for
handicapped students?

Yes

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students? Yes, more than 80% of the buildings

Faculty Details

Srno Name Age Designation Gender Qualification Experience (In
Months)

Currently working
with institution?

Joining Date Leaving Date Association type

1 L BASAVARAJ 62 Dean / Principal /
Director / Vice
Chancellor

Male Ph.D 420 Yes 01-02-2013 -- Regular

2 PRAKASH
KURAVATTI

45 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 240 No 14-08-2017 14-06-2024 Regular

3 ANUPAMA
SHETTER

35 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 94 Yes 01-08-2017 -- Regular

4 S R
BHAGYASHREE

52 Dean / Principal /
Director / Vice
Chancellor

Female Ph.D 366 Yes 15-07-2011 -- Regular

5 M K PRATHIBHA 52 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 312 Yes 16-07-2012 -- Regular

6 KEERTHI A
KUMBAR

37 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 120 Yes 08-09-2014 -- Regular

7 HARSHITHA N 36 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 114 Yes 22-07-2015 -- Regular

8 MANJUNATH K 37 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 114 Yes 16-07-2015 -- Regular

9 L YATHISHA 40 Dean / Principal /
Director / Vice
Chancellor

Male Ph.D 168 Yes 16-07-2012 -- Regular



10 JUSLIN F 33 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 96 Yes 08-07-2016 -- Regular

11 Y PRADEEP
KUMAR

38 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 150 Yes 15-07-2013 -- Regular

12 K N GURUPRASAD 38 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 150 Yes 20-07-2013 -- Regular

13 CHANDRASHEKAR
P

37 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 132 Yes 15-07-2013 -- Regular

14 A C PAVITHRA 42 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 234 Yes 16-07-2012 -- Regular

15 GIRISH M 34 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 102 Yes 15-07-2015 -- Regular

16 Nida Maheen 35 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 72 Yes 12-04-2021 -- Regular

17 Navya N 28 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 51 No 17-04-2021 30-04-2024 Regular

18 CHETHANA K S 36 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 132 No 27-08-2021 22-05-2024 Regular

19 NANDINI G S 33 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 45 Yes 22-08-2022 -- Regular

20 SHALINI HANOK 42 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 95 Yes 26-08-2022 -- Regular

21 MYTHRI R 30 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 54 Yes 03-07-2023 -- Regular

22  RAJEEV GOWDA
R

30 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 46 Yes 01-03-2024 -- Regular

23 RAGHAVENDRA L 42 Associate Professor Male M.Tech 204 Yes 18-07-2014 -- Regular

24 SWAPNA H 35 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 96 Yes 17-08-2016 -- Regular

25 PRAVEEN KUMAR
M

39 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 170 Yes 01-02-2013 -- Regular

26 SATHISH K R 41 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 174 Yes 16-07-2012 -- Regular

27 Maria Sushma S 37 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 135 Yes 21-02-2017 -- Regular

28 LAKSHMI K 37 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 137 Yes 01-02-2013 -- Regular

29 L
PARTHASARATHY

60 Professor Male Ph.D 420 Yes 18-07-2011 -- Regular

30 SHREESHAYANA R 37 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 138 Yes 17-07-2013 -- Regular

31 Shakunthala C 40 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 101 Yes 15-04-2021 -- Regular

32 VINOD KUMAR P 35 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 153 Yes 01-02-2013 -- Regular

33 SOWMYASHREE K
S

38 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 68 Yes 26-08-2021 -- Regular

34 MOHAN M 37 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 149 Yes 11-02-2012 -- Regular

35 KAVYASHREE S 32 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 96 Yes 12-06-2023 -- Regular

36 SWATHI C A 34 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 94 Yes 12-06-2023 -- Regular

37 RUDRESH A N 35 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 130 Yes 12-08-2015 -- Regular

38 MANUVIJAY 43 Associate Professor Male M.Tech 180 Yes 21-08-2012 -- Regular

39 SHASHANK P 35 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 108 Yes 01-08-2017 -- Regular

40 H G SHRUTHI 36 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 144 Yes 17-07-2014 -- Regular



41 PUNEETH K 33 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 105 Yes 05-08-2017 -- Regular

42 SRIVATHSA H U 34 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 108 Yes 16-07-2015 -- Regular

43 JYOTHI D N 36 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 142 Yes 14-07-2015 -- Regular

44 BHARATHI B 35 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 132 Yes 11-08-2015 -- Regular

45 Suneeth Kumar S M 69 Professor Male Ph.D 540 Yes 24-08-2020 -- Regular

46 Namitha A P 31 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 72 Yes 02-11-2020 -- Regular

47 N SESHADRI
SEKHAR

64 Professor Male Ph.D 431 No 01-06-2022 31-07-2024 Regular

48 AKHILA C G 30 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 27 Yes 29-08-2022 -- Regular

49 S ROHITH 34 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 114 Yes 04-07-2016 -- Regular

50 V S NIRANJAN
KUMAR

38 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 186 Yes 17-07-2013 -- Regular

51 S CHETHAN 41 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 216 Yes 15-07-2014 -- Regular

52 M R DEVARAJ 57 Associate Professor Male M.Tech 360 Yes 19-07-2013 -- Regular

53 M KARTHIK
KUMAR

31 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 102 No 15-07-2016 23-05-2024 Regular

54 S RAVIKUMAR 58 Associate Professor Male M.Sc.(Engg) 312 Yes 15-07-2012 -- Regular

55 K SRINIVASA 56 Professor Male Ph.D 360 Yes 13-09-2010 -- Regular

56 RAGHU 44 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 192 Yes 19-07-2013 -- Regular

57 K C MOHAN
KUMAR

41 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 192 Yes 16-07-2015 -- Regular

58 M S Govinde Gowda 60 Dean / Principal /
Director / Vice
Chancellor

Male Ph.D 444 No 17-08-2020 09-10-2024 Regular

59 HEMANTH B R 32 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 84 Yes 12-11-2021 -- Regular

60 ANIL KUMAR K 35 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 84 No 08-08-2022 25-06-2024 Regular

61 Chetana S 36 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 32 Yes 03-02-2023 -- Regular

62 ANANTHA
KESHAVA MURTHY

61 Dean / Principal /
Director / Vice
Chancellor

Male Ph.D 410 No 15-05-2023 22-03-2024 Regular

63 PRIYADARSHINI N
J

28 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 48 No 27-08-2021 29-08-2024 Regular

64 UMA MAHESH R N 36 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 150 Yes 15-07-2015 -- Regular

65 HUSSANA JOHAR
R B

37 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 72 Yes 01-12-2022 -- Regular

66 VANITHA G NAIK 44 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 190 Yes 12-06-2023 -- Regular

67 KHATEEJA
AMBAREEN

40 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 167 Yes 28-08-2023 -- Regular

68 Anitha D B 46 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 290 Yes 24-04-2023 -- Regular

69 NEETHI M V 33 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 41 Yes 30-06-2023 -- Regular



70 MADHU NAGRAJ 37 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 73 Yes 30-06-2023 -- Regular

71 Lavanya N 30 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 61 Yes 20-08-2020 -- Regular

72 PUSHPA P 31 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 30 Yes 04-01-2023 -- Regular

73 YOGESH N 43 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 198 Yes 22-05-2023 -- Regular

74 DARSHINI Y 28 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 30 Yes 24-07-2023 -- Regular

75 ARJUN G S 30 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 68 Yes 30-08-2023 -- Regular

76 D PUTTEGOWDA 48 Professor Male Ph.D 264 Yes 01-02-2012 -- Regular

77 RAGHURAM A S 33 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 84 Yes 07-08-2017 -- Regular

78 NASREEN
FATHIMA

43 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 240 Yes 23-07-2014 -- Regular

79 KEERTHANA M M 34 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 108 Yes 15-07-2015 -- Regular

80 C J ANIL KUMAR 47 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 252 Yes 16-07-2012 -- Regular

81 M S SUNITHA
PATEL

43 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 216 Yes 15-07-2013 -- Regular

82 KAVYASHREE E D 32 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 84 Yes 21-08-2017 -- Regular

83 B KIRAN 34 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 137 No 15-07-2013 14-08-2024 Regular

84 Jyothi M Patil 44 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 136 No 02-03-2020 22-08-2024 Regular

85 Sushma V 37 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 144 Yes 27-07-2015 -- Regular

86 J V Gorabal 57 Professor Male Ph.D 324 Yes 20-08-2020 -- Regular

87 KALATHMA M K 45 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 217 Yes 25-08-2021 -- Regular

88 SUSHMA V 35 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 61 Yes 27-08-2021 -- Regular

89 ROOPA B 31 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 35 Yes 27-08-2021 -- Regular

90 INDU J 38 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 100 No 17-08-2021 05-06-2024 Regular

91 HAMSA A S 41 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 118 Yes 26-08-2021 -- Regular

92 Sandesh R 31 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 96 Yes 08-08-2022 -- Regular

93 Lakshmi Durga 50 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 275 No 25-08-2022 22-05-2024 Regular

94 SHRILAKSHMI
PRASAD

32 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 42 Yes 06-05-2023 -- Regular

95 AMREEN SABHA 30 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 56 No 03-07-2023 18-09-2024 Regular

96 GOURI S
KULKARNI

28 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 24 No 01-06-2023 30-10-2023 Regular

97 SHIVAKUMAR R V 32 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 72 No 24-08-2022 16-10-2023 Regular

98 PAVITHRA M S 45 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 216 Yes 20-07-2023 -- Regular

99 K S MAHESH
LOHITH

49 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 300 Yes 08-08-2016 -- Regular

100 K AVINASH 45 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 159 Yes 15-07-2012 -- Regular



101 M N
RAMACHANDRA

45 Assistant Professor Male M. Phil 252 Yes 02-09-2010 -- Regular

102 BHARATHI R 54 Assistant Professor Female M.A 312 Yes 15-10-2018 -- Regular

103 P Kiran Kumar 39 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 182 No 08-09-2010 15-08-2024 Regular

104 CHANDRASHEKAR
C

51 Assistant Professor Male M.A 189 Yes 01-09-2014 -- Regular

105 N B PRIYANKA 40 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 192 Yes 02-09-2013 -- Regular

106 SUDHAKAR N 49 Assistant Professor Male M. Phil 288 Yes 03-08-2015 -- Regular

107 K V
MADHUSUDHAN

43 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 222 Yes 09-02-2010 -- Regular

108 K DIVYA 40 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 192 Yes 01-08-2012 -- Regular

109 Bhanupriya J 30 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 64 Yes 03-02-2020 -- Regular

110 RANI T 53 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 192 Yes 09-02-2011 -- Regular

111 RAGHAVENDRA R 34 Assistant Professor Male M.Sc. 87 Yes 25-08-2021 -- Regular

112 ANJAN KUMAR J 33 Assistant Professor Male M.Sc. 87 Yes 27-08-2021 -- Regular

113 SARADA PRATAPA 46 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 195 Yes 13-12-2021 -- Regular

114 Rangaswamy 29 Assistant Professor Male M.Sc. 48 Yes 05-08-2022 -- Regular

115 LEELAVATHI C R 42 Assistant Professor Female M.A 163 Yes 14-12-2022 -- Regular

116 MADHUSUDHAN R 40 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 192 Yes 30-08-2023 -- Regular

117 ANUSHA H S 24 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 24 Yes 28-08-2023 -- Regular

118 Sowmya K 28 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 54 No 27-08-2019 01-12-2023 Regular

119 MOHAMMAD
ELIYAS

51 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 290 No 25-09-2010 16-10-2023 Regular

120 VEERAPRATHAP V 35 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 69 Yes 02-05-2024 -- Regular

121 SWETHA K T 39 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 97 Yes 03-06-2024 -- Regular

122 MAHENDRA
KUMAR H S

34 Assistant Professor Male M.Sc. 63 Yes 13-05-2024 -- Regular

123 AMBIKA V 41 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 185 Yes 03-06-2024 -- Regular

124 SIDDEGOWDA C J 45 Assistant Professor Male MCA 223 Yes 27-05-2024 -- Regular

125 HEMANTHA
KUMAR B N

45 Assistant Professor Male MCA 231 Yes 07-05-2024 -- Regular

126 YESHASHWINI
BHANDARI K R

34 Assistant Professor Female MCA 127 Yes 10-06-2024 -- Regular

127 ASHWINI P 37 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 107 Yes 10-06-2024 -- Regular

128 AMITHA S 27 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 25 Yes 10-06-2024 -- Regular

129 ANOOSHA N M 31 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 63 Yes 06-05-2024 -- Regular

130 SUKRUTH SAGAR
B P

33 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 84 Yes 13-05-2024 -- Regular



131 M S PALAKSHA 62 Professor Male Ph.D 384 Yes 14-05-2024 -- Regular

132 SYED SHAKEEB
UR RAHMAN

73 Professor Male Ph.D 600 Yes 20-01-2017 -- Adhoc / Contractual


